DRILLER'S LOG

OWNER '+ CITY OF ROBINSON, WELL NO. 9
LOCATION: EAST OF HWY 77 ON HILLVIEW 2
ROBINSON, MCLENNAN COUNTY, TEXAS E
DATE . : FEBRUARY 1985 >
. ‘ v
DRILLERSL J. BISHOP, B. BISHOP g
z
, o
DEPTH OF STRATA EACH STRATUM DESCRIPTION -
From To Feet z
0 ' . 37 ' 37 " Surface soil E
37 64 27 Yellow and blue gray shale z
64 - 94 30 Blue gray, light gray shale 2
94 170 76 Light gray shale G
170 285 115 Gummy shale .
285 325 : 40 Shale and lime
325 425 100 ILime and shale
425 522 97 Shale and lime
522 640 o 118 Soft dark gray shale, little
‘ lime
640 795 155 Shale
795 830 35 Shale with lime trace
830 915 85 Dark shale and lime
915 995 ' 80 Lime
995 1070 75 Hard lime
1070 1153 ‘ 83 Lime
1153 1209 56 Hard lime
1209 1295 . 86 Hard and soft lime mixed
1295 1366 71 Hard lime, gray shale
1366 1397 31 Lime
1397 1421 24 Mostly hard lime, little shale
1421 1520 99 ' Lime
1520 1570 50 Hard lime
1570 1710 140 Lime -
1710 1758 48 Hard lime, soft chalky lime c
1758 1803 45 ' © Hard lime : s
1803 1852 49 Lime =
1852 1880 - 28 Hard lime 9
1880 1912 32 Lime and coal traces 5
1912 1943 , 31 Lime and sandy lime C
1943 1965 ' 22 Lime
1965 2017 52 Hard lime
2017 - 2025 8 Lime
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CITY OF ROBINSON, WELL NO. 9

DRILLER'S LOG (CONTINUED)

DEPTH OF STRATA EACH STRATUM . DESCRIPTION

From ’ To UTReet . L

2025 2085 60 Sand mixed shale

2085 2110 25 Blue shale

2110 2116 6 Hard shale

2116 2149 33 sand, sandy lime, trace shale

2149 2160 11 o " Shale and lime

2160 2240 80 Sand

2240 2248 8 . Shale

2248 2260 12 Sand; lime and shale

2260 2272 12 Sand, shale traces of red
_ ‘ : clay : :

2272 2303 31 Red. bed, shale, sand

2303 2334 31 . Shale, clay and lime

2334 2365 31 Sand

2365 2420 55 Hard sand

2420 2428 8 Sand and sandy lime

2428 2459 31 ' Blue shale, gooey clay and

: red bed

2459 2491 32 ' Red bed, shale and sand

2491 2499 8 . Sand, shale

2499 - 2522 23 Red bed, shale and sand

. J. L. MYERS COMPANY
8325 FORNEY ROAD
DALLAS, TEXAS 75227




